

EWENT EW1156

USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure

Multilingual Complete User Manual for European Distribution



5 YEARS WARRANTY
CE UK CA 
WWW.EWENT-ONLINE.COM

Languages: English, Español, Italiano, Português, Deutsch, Français, Nederlands, Svenska, Română
Version 1.0 - For sale and distribution in Europe

Multilingual quick reference

Product name: **EW1156 USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure**

This manual expands the supplied quick installation guide with full operating, safety and compliance information for European distribution.

Technical specifications / Especificaciones / Specifiche / Spezifikationen

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

Important: availability of HDMI video, charging and maximum data speed depends on the host USB-C port, cable, operating system and connected devices.

Language sections

EN - English: Complete User Manual

ES - Español: Manual de usuario completo

IT - Italiano: Manuale utente completo

PT - Português: Manual de utilizador completo

DE - Deutsch: Vollständiges Benutzerhandbuch

FR - Français: Manuel utilisateur complet

NL - Nederlands: Volledige gebruikershandleiding

SE - Svenska: Komplet användarmanual

RO - Română: Manual de utilizare complet

EN - English

Complete User Manual

USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure

Contents

1. Safety information
2. Product overview
3. Package contents
4. Compatibility and system requirements
5. Port overview
6. Installing an M.2 NVMe SSD
7. Connecting the docking station
8. Using each function
9. Safe removal and maintenance
10. Troubleshooting
11. Technical specifications
12. EU compliance, disposal and support

1. Safety information

- Read this manual before use and keep it for future reference. Use the product indoors, in a dry environment and away from heat sources, liquids and excessive dust.
- Do not open, modify or repair the electronics. Disconnect the product from the computer and power adapter before installing or removing an SSD.
- The enclosure can become warm during SSD operation. This is normal for high-speed NVMe storage. Ensure ventilation and do not cover the product while in use.
- Use a certified USB-C Power Delivery charger and cable when charging a laptop through the dock. The maximum PD input is 100 W; the actual power available to the computer depends on the charger, host and system load.
- Back up important data before installing, formatting or removing an SSD. Ewent is not responsible for data loss caused by incorrect use, unsafe removal or drive failure.

2. Product overview

EW1156 expands a USB-C computer with high-speed USB data ports, HDMI video, SD and microSD card readers, USB-C Power Delivery pass-through and an integrated M.2 NVMe SSD enclosure. It is designed as a compact desktop and travel docking station for compatible laptops, tablets and computers.

3. Package contents

- EW1156 USB-C multiport dock with integrated cable
- SSD mounting accessories, if supplied in the sales package
- Quick installation guide / product documentation

4. Compatibility and system requirements

- Computer, tablet or smartphone with a USB-C port supporting the required functions. For video output, the host USB-C port must support DisplayPort Alt Mode or Thunderbolt/USB4 video output.
- Operating system with USB mass-storage support, such as Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS or Android. Some functions can depend on the host device.
- M.2 NVMe SSD in size 2242, 2260 or 2280. M.2 SATA SSDs are not supported unless explicitly stated on the SSD or host documentation.
- For 4K at 60 Hz, use an HDMI 2.0 or higher cable and a compatible monitor, computer and graphics mode.

5. Port overview

- USB-C host cable: connect to the computer or mobile device.
- USB-C data 10 Gbps: connect USB-C storage, peripherals or other USB data devices.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: connect keyboards, mice, flash drives, external drives or other USB-A devices.
- HDMI 4K/60: connect an external display, TV or projector.
- USB-C PD 100 W: connect a USB-C Power Delivery charger for pass-through charging. This port is for power input; it is not a data port.

- SD 2.0 card reader: read and write standard SD cards.
- TF/microSD 2.0 card reader: read and write microSD cards.
- M.2 NVMe SSD bay: install a compatible NVMe SSD for external storage.

6. Installing an M.2 NVMe SSD

1. Disconnect the dock from the computer, power adapter and all peripherals.
2. Open the SSD compartment according to the product design. Keep screws and small parts in a safe place.
3. Insert the M.2 NVMe SSD into the connector at a slight angle, aligning the notch with the socket. Do not force the drive.
4. Lower the SSD and secure it in the correct 2242, 2260 or 2280 position.
5. Close the enclosure before connecting the dock.
6. Connect the dock to the computer. If the SSD is new, initialize, partition and format it using the operating system disk utility.

7. Connecting the docking station

7. Connect the integrated USB-C cable to the host computer.
8. Connect the HDMI monitor, USB peripherals and memory cards as needed.
9. Connect a USB-C PD charger to the PD port if pass-through charging is required.
10. Allow the operating system a few seconds to detect the hub, display, card readers and SSD.

8. Using each function

- USB data: for best speed, use USB 3.2 Gen2 devices and cables. Actual speed can be limited by the host, device, file system and SSD performance.
- HDMI: choose mirror or extended display mode in the operating system display settings. Select a compatible resolution and refresh rate.
- Power Delivery: the dock consumes part of the charger power. A 100 W charger does not always deliver 100 W to the computer.
- Card readers: insert cards gently and in the correct orientation. Use safe removal before taking cards out after writing data.
- SSD storage: always eject the SSD from the operating system before unplugging the dock to prevent data corruption.

9. Safe removal and maintenance

- Eject the SSD, SD card and microSD card in the operating system before disconnecting.
- Clean the product with a dry soft cloth. Do not use solvents, abrasives or liquid cleaners.
- Store the product in a dry place. Protect the USB-C connector and cable from bending, pulling or impact.

10. Troubleshooting

Issue	Solution
The dock is not detected	Reconnect the USB-C cable, try another USB-C port and restart the computer. Check that the host port supports data.
No HDMI image	Confirm that the host USB-C port supports video output. Check the HDMI cable, monitor input, resolution and refresh rate.
4K 60 Hz is not available	Use a compatible host, monitor and HDMI 2.0 or higher cable. Lower the resolution if the host does not support 4K/60.
SSD is not shown	Check that the drive is M.2 NVMe and properly seated. New drives must be initialized and formatted in the operating system.
Low transfer speed	Use USB 3.2 Gen2 devices, suitable cables and a high-performance SSD. Speed can drop with small files or thermal throttling.
Laptop does not charge	Use a USB-C PD charger with enough power. Ensure the charger is connected to the PD port, not the data port.

11. Technical specifications

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280

Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. EU compliance, disposal and support

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italy, declares under its sole responsibility that product EW1156 is in conformity with the relevant requirements of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863. The original EU declaration of conformity is available at www.ewent-online.com.
- This product must not be disposed of with unsorted household waste. At the end of its service life, take it to an appropriate collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment according to local WEEE rules.
- For support, warranty and updated documentation, visit www.ewent-online.com. Warranty conditions may vary by country and sales channel.

ES - Español

Manual de usuario completo

Multipuerto USB-C 3.2 Gen2 8 en 1 con carcasa SSD M.2 NVMe

Índice

1. Información de seguridad
2. Descripción del producto
3. Contenido del paquete
4. Compatibilidad y requisitos del sistema
5. Descripción de puertos
6. Instalación de un SSD M.2 NVMe
7. Conexión de la base multipuerto
8. Uso de cada función
9. Extracción segura y mantenimiento
10. Solución de problemas
11. Especificaciones técnicas
12. Cumplimiento UE, eliminación y soporte

1. Información de seguridad

- Lea este manual antes de utilizar el producto y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Use el producto en interiores, en un entorno seco y alejado de fuentes de calor, líquidos y polvo excesivo.
- No abra, modifique ni repare la electrónica. Desconecte el producto del ordenador y del adaptador de corriente antes de instalar o retirar un SSD.
- La carcasa puede calentarse durante el uso del SSD. Es normal en unidades NVMe de alta velocidad. Asegure una buena ventilación y no cubra el producto durante el uso.
- Utilice un cargador y cable USB-C Power Delivery certificados al cargar un portátil a través de la base. La entrada PD máxima es de 100 W; la potencia real disponible depende del cargador, del equipo y de la carga del sistema.
- Haga una copia de seguridad de los datos importantes antes de instalar, formatear o retirar un SSD. Ewent no se hace responsable de la pérdida de datos por uso incorrecto, extracción no segura o fallo de la unidad.

2. Descripción del producto

EW1156 amplía un ordenador USB-C con puertos de datos USB de alta velocidad, salida HDMI, lectores de tarjetas SD y microSD, paso de carga USB-C Power Delivery y una carcasa integrada para SSD M.2 NVMe. Está diseñado como base compacta de escritorio y viaje para portátiles, tablets y ordenadores compatibles.

3. Contenido del paquete

- Base multipuerto USB-C EW1156 con cable integrado
- Accesorios de montaje para SSD, si se incluyen en el embalaje de venta
- Guía de instalación rápida / documentación del producto

4. Compatibilidad y requisitos del sistema

- Ordenador, tablet o smartphone con puerto USB-C compatible con las funciones necesarias. Para salida de vídeo, el puerto USB-C del host debe admitir DisplayPort Alt Mode o salida de vídeo Thunderbolt/USB4.
- Sistema operativo con soporte de almacenamiento masivo USB, como Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS o Android. Algunas funciones dependen del dispositivo host.
- SSD M.2 NVMe de tamaño 2242, 2260 o 2280. Los SSD M.2 SATA no son compatibles salvo indicación explícita en la documentación.
- Para 4K a 60 Hz, utilice un cable HDMI 2.0 o superior y un monitor, ordenador y modo gráfico compatibles.

5. Descripción de puertos

- Cable USB-C host: conexión al ordenador o dispositivo móvil.
- USB-C datos 10 Gbps: conexión de almacenamiento USB-C, periféricos u otros dispositivos de datos USB.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: conexión de teclados, ratones, memorias USB, unidades externas u otros dispositivos USB-A.
- HDMI 4K/60: conexión de una pantalla externa, TV o proyector.

- USB-C PD 100 W: conexión de un cargador USB-C Power Delivery para carga de paso. Este puerto es entrada de alimentación; no es puerto de datos.
- Lector SD 2.0: lectura y escritura de tarjetas SD estándar.
- Lector TF/microSD 2.0: lectura y escritura de tarjetas microSD.
- Bahía SSD M.2 NVMe: instalación de un SSD NVMe compatible como almacenamiento externo.

6. Instalación de un SSD M.2 NVMe

11. Desconecte la base del ordenador, del adaptador de corriente y de todos los periféricos.
12. Abra el compartimento SSD según el diseño del producto. Guarde los tornillos y piezas pequeñas en lugar seguro.
13. Inserte el SSD M.2 NVMe en el conector con un ligero ángulo, alineando la muesca con el zócalo. No fuerce la unidad.
14. Baje el SSD y fíjelo en la posición correcta 2242, 2260 o 2280.
15. Cierre la carcasa antes de conectar la base.
16. Conecte la base al ordenador. Si el SSD es nuevo, inicialícelo, particiónelo y formateéelo con la utilidad de discos del sistema operativo.

7. Conexión de la base multipuerto

17. Conecte el cable USB-C integrado al ordenador host.
18. Conecte el monitor HDMI, periféricos USB y tarjetas de memoria según sea necesario.
19. Conecte un cargador USB-C PD al puerto PD si necesita carga de paso.
20. Espere unos segundos a que el sistema operativo detecte el hub, la pantalla, los lectores y el SSD.

8. Uso de cada función

- Datos USB: para obtener la mejor velocidad, use dispositivos y cables USB 3.2 Gen2. La velocidad real puede depender del host, dispositivo, sistema de archivos y rendimiento del SSD.
- HDMI: elija duplicar o ampliar pantalla en los ajustes de pantalla del sistema operativo. Seleccione una resolución y frecuencia compatibles.
- Power Delivery: la base consume parte de la potencia del cargador. Un cargador de 100 W no siempre entrega 100 W al ordenador.
- Lectores de tarjetas: inserte las tarjetas suavemente y con la orientación correcta. Use extracción segura antes de retirarlas tras escribir datos.
- Almacenamiento SSD: expulse siempre el SSD desde el sistema operativo antes de desconectar la base para evitar corrupción de datos.

9. Extracción segura y mantenimiento

- Expulse el SSD, la tarjeta SD y la microSD en el sistema operativo antes de desconectar.
- Limpie el producto con un paño suave y seco. No use disolventes, abrasivos ni limpiadores líquidos.
- Guarde el producto en un lugar seco. Proteja el conector y cable USB-C de dobleces, tirones o impactos.

10. Solución de problemas

Issue	Solution
La base no se detecta	Reconecte el cable USB-C, pruebe otro puerto USB-C y reinicie el ordenador. Compruebe que el puerto host admite datos.
No hay imagen HDMI	Confirme que el puerto USB-C del host admite salida de vídeo. Revise cable HDMI, entrada del monitor, resolución y frecuencia.
4K 60 Hz no está disponible	Use host, monitor y cable HDMI 2.0 o superior compatibles. Reduzca la resolución si el host no admite 4K/60.
El SSD no aparece	Compruebe que la unidad es M.2 NVMe y está bien colocada. Las unidades nuevas deben inicializarse y formatearse.
Velocidad baja	Use dispositivos USB 3.2 Gen2, cables adecuados y un SSD de alto rendimiento. La velocidad puede bajar con archivos pequeños o por temperatura.
El portátil no carga	Use un cargador USB-C PD con potencia suficiente. Asegúrese de conectarlo al puerto PD, no al puerto de datos.

11. Especificaciones técnicas

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD

	Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. Cumplimiento UE, eliminación y soporte

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italia, declara bajo su exclusiva responsabilidad que el producto EW1156 cumple los requisitos aplicables de la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE y de la Directiva Delegada (UE) 2015/863. La declaración UE de conformidad original está disponible en www.ewent-online.com.
- Este producto no debe eliminarse con residuos domésticos sin clasificar. Al final de su vida útil, llévelo a un punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos conforme a la normativa RAEE local.
- Para soporte, garantía y documentación actualizada, visite www.ewent-online.com. Las condiciones de garantía pueden variar según país y canal de venta.

IT - Italiano

Manuale utente completo

Multiporta USB-C 3.2 Gen2 8 in 1 con enclosure SSD M.2 NVMe

Indice

1. Informazioni di sicurezza
2. Panoramica del prodotto
3. Contenuto della confezione
4. Compatibilità e requisiti di sistema
5. Panoramica porte
6. Installazione di un SSD M.2 NVMe
7. Collegamento della docking station
8. Uso delle funzioni
9. Rimozione sicura e manutenzione
10. Risoluzione dei problemi
11. Specifiche tecniche
12. Conformità UE, smaltimento e supporto

1. Informazioni di sicurezza

- Leggere il manuale prima dell'uso e conservarlo. Utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti interni, asciutti e lontano da calore, liquidi e polvere eccessiva.
- Non aprire, modificare o riparare l'elettronica. Scollegare il prodotto dal computer e dall'alimentatore prima di installare o rimuovere un SSD.
- L'enclosure può scaldarsi durante l'uso dell'SSD; è normale con unità NVMe ad alta velocità. Garantire ventilazione e non coprire il prodotto.
- Usare caricatore e cavo USB-C Power Delivery certificati. L'ingresso PD massimo è 100 W; la potenza effettiva dipende da caricatore, host e carico del sistema.
- Eseguire il backup dei dati importanti prima di installare, formattare o rimuovere l'SSD.

2. Panoramica del prodotto

EW1156 espande un computer USB-C con porte dati USB ad alta velocità, HDMI, lettori SD e microSD, pass-through USB-C Power Delivery e enclosure integrata per SSD M.2 NVMe. È pensato come docking station compatta per scrivania e viaggio.

3. Contenuto della confezione

- Dock multiporta USB-C EW1156 con cavo integrato
- Accessori di montaggio SSD, se inclusi nella confezione
- Guida rapida / documentazione prodotto

4. Compatibilità e requisiti di sistema

- Computer, tablet o smartphone con porta USB-C compatibile. Per il video, la porta USB-C deve supportare DisplayPort Alt Mode o uscita video Thunderbolt/USB4.
- Sistema operativo con supporto archiviazione USB, ad esempio Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS o Android.
- SSD M.2 NVMe formato 2242, 2260 o 2280. Gli SSD M.2 SATA non sono supportati salvo diversa indicazione.
- Per 4K a 60 Hz usare cavo HDMI 2.0 o superiore e monitor, computer e modalità grafica compatibili.

5. Panoramica porte

- Cavo host USB-C: collegamento al computer o dispositivo mobile.
- USB-C dati 10 Gbps: per storage USB-C, periferiche o dispositivi dati USB.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: per tastiere, mouse, unità USB, dischi esterni e periferiche USB-A.
- HDMI 4K/60: per display esterno, TV o proiettore.
- USB-C PD 100 W: ingresso per caricatore USB-C Power Delivery. Non è una porta dati.
- Lettore SD 2.0: lettura/scrittura schede SD.
- Lettore TF/microSD 2.0: lettura/scrittura schede microSD.
- Vano SSD M.2 NVMe: per installare un SSD NVMe compatibile.

6. Installazione di un SSD M.2 NVMe

21. Scollegare la dock da computer, alimentatore e periferiche.
22. Aprire il vano SSD e conservare viti e parti piccole.
23. Inserire l'SSD M.2 NVMe nel connettore con lieve inclinazione, allineando la tacca.
24. Abbassare l'SSD e fissarlo in posizione 2242, 2260 o 2280.
25. Chiudere l'enclosure prima del collegamento.
26. Collegare la dock al computer. Se l'SSD è nuovo, iniziarlo, partizionarlo e formattarlo.

7. Collegamento della docking station

27. Collegare il cavo USB-C integrato al computer host.
28. Collegare monitor HDMI, periferiche USB e schede di memoria.
29. Collegare un caricatore USB-C PD alla porta PD se serve la ricarica pass-through.
30. Attendere il rilevamento da parte del sistema operativo.

8. Uso delle funzioni

- Dati USB: per la massima velocità usare dispositivi e cavi USB 3.2 Gen2.
- HDMI: scegliere duplicazione o estensione schermo nelle impostazioni del sistema.
- Power Delivery: la dock consuma parte della potenza del caricatore.
- Lettori schede: inserire le schede con la corretta orientazione ed espellerle in sicurezza.
- SSD: espellere sempre l'unità dal sistema operativo prima di scollegare la dock.

9. Rimozione sicura e manutenzione

- Espellere SSD, SD e microSD prima di scollegare.
- Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto; non usare liquidi o solventi.
- Conservare in luogo asciutto e proteggere cavo e connettore USB-C.

10. Risoluzione dei problemi

Issue	Solution
Dock non rilevata	Ricollegare il cavo USB-C, provare un'altra porta e riavviare il computer.
Nessuna immagine HDMI	Verificare supporto video USB-C, cavo HDMI, ingresso monitor, risoluzione e frequenza.
4K 60 Hz non disponibile	Usare host, monitor e cavo HDMI 2.0 o superiore compatibili.
SSD non visibile	Verificare che sia M.2 NVMe, correttamente inserito e formattato.
Velocità bassa	Usare dispositivi USB 3.2 Gen2, cavi adeguati e SSD performante.
Il laptop non carica	Usare caricatore USB-C PD adeguato collegato alla porta PD.

11. Specifiche tecniche

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. Conformità UE, smaltimento e supporto

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italia, dichiara che EW1156 è conforme ai requisiti pertinenti della Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e della Direttiva delegata (UE) 2015/863. La dichiarazione UE originale è disponibile su www.ewent-online.com.
- Non smaltire con i rifiuti domestici indifferenziati. Conferire a un punto di raccolta RAEE autorizzato.

- Per assistenza, garanzia e documentazione aggiornata visitare www.ewent-online.com.

PT - Português

Manual de utilizador completo

Multiporta USB-C 3.2 Gen2 8 em 1 com caixa SSD M.2 NVMe

Índice

1. Informações de segurança
2. Visão geral do produto
3. Conteúdo da embalagem
4. Compatibilidade e requisitos do sistema
5. Visão geral das portas
6. Instalar um SSD M.2 NVMe
7. Ligar a docking station
8. Utilizar cada função
9. Remoção segura e manutenção
10. Resolução de problemas
11. Especificações técnicas
12. Conformidade UE, eliminação e suporte

1. Informações de segurança

- Leia este manual antes de utilizar e guarde-o. Use o produto no interior, em local seco e afastado de calor, líquidos e pó excessivo.
- Não abra, modifique nem repare a eletrónica. Desligue o produto do computador e do adaptador antes de instalar ou remover um SSD.
- A caixa pode aquecer durante a utilização do SSD; isto é normal em unidades NVMe de alta velocidade. Garanta ventilação e não cubra o produto.
- Use carregador e cabo USB-C Power Delivery certificados. A entrada PD máxima é 100 W; a potência real depende do carregador, host e carga do sistema.
- Faça cópia de segurança dos dados importantes antes de instalar, formatar ou remover o SSD.

2. Visão geral do produto

O EW1156 expande um computador USB-C com portas USB de alta velocidade, HDMI, leitores SD e microSD, carregamento USB-C Power Delivery pass-through e caixa integrada para SSD M.2 NVMe. É uma dock compacta para secretária e viagem.

3. Conteúdo da embalagem

- Dock multiporta USB-C EW1156 com cabo integrado
- Acessórios de montagem SSD, se incluídos
- Guia de instalação rápida / documentação

4. Compatibilidade e requisitos do sistema

- Computador, tablet ou smartphone com porta USB-C compatível. Para vídeo, a porta USB-C deve suportar DisplayPort Alt Mode ou vídeo Thunderbolt/USB4.
- Sistema operativo com suporte de armazenamento USB, como Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS ou Android.
- SSD M.2 NVMe 2242, 2260 ou 2280. SSDs M.2 SATA não são suportados salvo indicação expressa.
- Para 4K a 60 Hz use cabo HDMI 2.0 ou superior e monitor, computador e modo gráfico compatíveis.

5. Visão geral das portas

- Cabo USB-C host: ligação ao computador ou dispositivo móvel.
- USB-C dados 10 Gbps: para armazenamento USB-C e periféricos USB.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: para teclados, ratos, pen drives, discos externos e periféricos USB-A.
- HDMI 4K/60: para ecrã externo, TV ou projetor.
- USB-C PD 100 W: entrada para carregador USB-C Power Delivery; não é porta de dados.
- Leitor SD 2.0: leitura/escrita de cartões SD.
- Leitor TF/microSD 2.0: leitura/escrita de microSD.
- Baía SSD M.2 NVMe: para SSD NVMe compatível.

6. Instalar um SSD M.2 NVMe

31. Desligue a dock do computador, carregador e periféricos.
32. Abra o compartimento SSD e guarde parafusos e peças pequenas.
33. Insira o SSD M.2 NVMe no conector com ligeira inclinação, alinhando o entalhe.
34. Baixe o SSD e fixe-o na posição 2242, 2260 ou 2280.
35. Feche a caixa antes de ligar.
36. Ligue a dock ao computador. Se o SSD for novo, inicialize, particione e formate-o.

7. Ligar a docking station

37. Ligue o cabo USB-C integrado ao computador host.
38. Ligue monitor HDMI, periféricos USB e cartões de memória.
39. Ligue um carregador USB-C PD à porta PD se necessitar de carregamento pass-through.
40. Aguarde a deteção pelo sistema operativo.

8. Utilizar cada função

- Dados USB: use dispositivos e cabos USB 3.2 Gen2 para melhor velocidade.
- HDMI: escolha duplicar ou expandir nas definições de ecrã.
- Power Delivery: a dock consome parte da potência do carregador.
- Leitores de cartões: introduza cartões corretamente e remova-os em segurança.
- SSD: ejete sempre no sistema operativo antes de desligar a dock.

9. Remoção segura e manutenção

- Ejete SSD, SD e microSD antes de desligar.
- Limpe com pano macio e seco; não use líquidos ou solventes.
- Guarde em local seco e proteja cabo/conector USB-C.

10. Resolução de problemas

Issue	Solution
Dock não detetada	Volte a ligar o cabo USB-C, teste outra porta e reinicie o computador.
Sem imagem HDMI	Verifique suporte de vídeo USB-C, cabo HDMI, entrada do monitor, resolução e frequência.
4K 60 Hz indisponível	Use host, monitor e cabo HDMI 2.0 ou superior compatíveis.
SSD não aparece	Confirme que é M.2 NVMe, está encaixado e formatado.
Velocidade baixa	Use dispositivos USB 3.2 Gen2, cabos adequados e SSD rápido.
Portátil não carrega	Use carregador USB-C PD suficiente ligado à porta PD.

11. Especificações técnicas

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. Conformidade UE, eliminação e suporte

- A Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Itália, declara que o EW1156 está em conformidade com a Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e a Diretiva Delegada (UE) 2015/863. A declaração UE original está em www.ewent-online.com.
- Não elimine com resíduos domésticos indiferenciados. Entregue num ponto de recolha REEE adequado.
- Para suporte, garantia e documentação atualizada visite www.ewent-online.com.

DE - Deutsch

Vollständiges Benutzerhandbuch

USB-C 3.2 Gen2 Multiport 8-in-1 mit M.2 NVMe SSD-Gehäuse

Inhalt

1. Sicherheitshinweise
2. Produktübersicht
3. Lieferumfang
4. Kompatibilität und Systemanforderungen
5. Anschlussübersicht
6. Einbau einer M.2 NVMe SSD
7. Dockingstation anschließen
8. Funktionen verwenden
9. Sicheres Entfernen und Wartung
10. Fehlerbehebung
11. Technische Daten
12. EU-Konformität, Entsorgung und Support

1. Sicherheitshinweise

- Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung und bewahren Sie es auf. Verwenden Sie das Produkt in Innenräumen, trocken und fern von Hitze, Flüssigkeiten und Staub.
- Öffnen, verändern oder reparieren Sie die Elektronik nicht. Trennen Sie Produkt, Computer und Netzteil, bevor Sie eine SSD einsetzen oder entfernen.
- Das Gehäuse kann sich beim SSD-Betrieb erwärmen; dies ist bei schnellen NVMe-Laufwerken normal. Sorgen Sie für Belüftung und decken Sie das Produkt nicht ab.
- Verwenden Sie zertifiziertes USB-C Power Delivery Ladegerät und Kabel. Der maximale PD-Eingang beträgt 100 W; die verfügbare Leistung hängt von Ladegerät, Host und Last ab.
- Sichern Sie wichtige Daten vor Installation, Formatierung oder Entfernen der SSD.

2. Produktübersicht

EW1156 erweitert einen USB-C Computer um schnelle USB-Datenports, HDMI, SD- und microSD-Leser, USB-C Power Delivery Pass-Through und ein integriertes M.2 NVMe SSD-Gehäuse. Es ist eine kompakte Dockingstation für Schreibtisch und Reise.

3. Lieferumfang

- EW1156 USB-C Multiport-Dock mit integriertem Kabel
- SSD-Montagezubehör, sofern enthalten
- Schnellinstallationsanleitung / Produktdokumentation

4. Kompatibilität und Systemanforderungen

- Computer, Tablet oder Smartphone mit kompatiblen USB-C Anschluss. Für Video muss der USB-C Anschluss DisplayPort Alt Mode oder Thunderbolt/USB4 Video unterstützen.
- Betriebssystem mit USB-Massenspeicherunterstützung, z. B. Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS oder Android.
- M.2 NVMe SSD im Format 2242, 2260 oder 2280. M.2 SATA SSDs werden nicht unterstützt, sofern nicht ausdrücklich angegeben.
- Für 4K bei 60 Hz sind HDMI 2.0 oder höher sowie kompatibler Monitor, Computer und Grafikmodus erforderlich.

5. Anschlussübersicht

- USB-C Hostkabel: Verbindung zum Computer oder Mobilgerät.
- USB-C Daten 10 Gbps: für USB-C Speicher und Peripherie.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: für Tastaturen, Mäuse, USB-Sticks, externe Laufwerke und USB-A Geräte.
- HDMI 4K/60: für externen Bildschirm, TV oder Projektor.
- USB-C PD 100 W: Eingang für USB-C Power Delivery Ladegerät; kein Datenport.
- SD 2.0 Leser: Lesen/Schreiben von SD-Karten.
- TF/microSD 2.0 Leser: Lesen/Schreiben von microSD-Karten.

- M.2 NVMe SSD-Schacht: für kompatible NVMe SSD.

6. Einbau einer M.2 NVMe SSD

41. Dock von Computer, Netzteil und Peripherie trennen.
42. SSD-Fach öffnen und Schrauben/Kleinteile sicher aufbewahren.
43. M.2 NVMe SSD leicht schräg einsetzen und Kerbe am Steckplatz ausrichten.
44. SSD absenken und in Position 2242, 2260 oder 2280 befestigen.
45. Gehäuse vor dem Anschluss schließen.
46. Dock anschließen. Neue SSD im Betriebssystem initialisieren, partitionieren und formatieren.

7. Dockingstation anschließen

47. Integriertes USB-C Kabel mit dem Host verbinden.
48. HDMI-Monitor, USB-Geräte und Speicherkarten anschließen.
49. USB-C PD Ladegerät an den PD-Port anschließen, wenn Laden benötigt wird.
50. Warten, bis das Betriebssystem Hub, Display, Kartenleser und SSD erkennt.

8. Funktionen verwenden

- USB-Daten: beste Geschwindigkeit mit USB 3.2 Gen2 Geräten und Kabeln.
- HDMI: Spiegeln oder Erweitern in den Anzeigeeinstellungen wählen.
- Power Delivery: Die Dockingstation verbraucht einen Teil der Ladeleistung.
- Kartenleser: Karten vorsichtig korrekt einsetzen und sicher auswerfen.
- SSD: Vor dem Abziehen immer im Betriebssystem auswerfen.

9. Sicheres Entfernen und Wartung

- SSD, SD und microSD vor dem Trennen auswerfen.
- Mit trockenem weichem Tuch reinigen; keine Flüssigkeiten oder Lösungsmittel.
- Trocken lagern und USB-C Kabel/Stecker schützen.

10. Fehlerbehebung

Issue	Solution
Dock wird nicht erkannt	USB-C Kabel neu verbinden, anderen Port testen und Computer neu starten.
Kein HDMI-Bild	USB-C Video-Unterstützung, HDMI-Kabel, Monitoreingang, Auflösung und Bildfrequenz prüfen.
4K 60 Hz nicht verfügbar	Kompatiblen Host, Monitor und HDMI 2.0 oder höher verwenden.
SSD wird nicht angezeigt	M.2 NVMe Typ, korrekten Sitz und Formatierung prüfen.
Geringe Geschwindigkeit	USB 3.2 Gen2 Geräte, passende Kabel und schnelle SSD verwenden.
Laptop lädt nicht	Ausreichendes USB-C PD Ladegerät am PD-Port verwenden.

11. Technische Daten

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. EU-Konformität, Entsorgung und Support

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italien, erklärt, dass EW1156 den relevanten Anforderungen der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und der Delegierten Richtlinie (EU) 2015/863 entspricht. Die EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter www.ewent-online.com verfügbar.

- Nicht mit unsortiertem Hausmüll entsorgen. An einer geeigneten WEEE/Elektroaltgeräte-Sammelstelle abgeben.
- Support, Garantie und aktuelle Dokumentation unter www.ewent-online.com.

FR - Français

Manuel utilisateur complet

Multiport USB-C 3.2 Gen2 8 en 1 avec boîtier SSD M.2 NVMe

Sommaire

1. Informations de sécurité
2. Présentation du produit
3. Contenu de l'emballage
4. Compatibilité et configuration requise
5. Présentation des ports
6. Installation d'un SSD M.2 NVMe
7. Connexion de la station d'accueil
8. Utilisation des fonctions
9. Retrait sécurisé et entretien
10. Dépannage
11. Caractéristiques techniques
12. Conformité UE, élimination et support

1. Informations de sécurité

- Lisez ce manuel avant utilisation et conservez-le. Utilisez le produit en intérieur, dans un lieu sec, loin de la chaleur, des liquides et de la poussière.
- N'ouvrez pas, ne modifiez pas et ne réparez pas l'électronique. Débranchez le produit de l'ordinateur et de l'alimentation avant d'installer ou retirer un SSD.
- Le boîtier peut chauffer pendant l'utilisation du SSD; c'est normal avec les SSD NVMe rapides. Assurez la ventilation et ne couvrez pas le produit.
- Utilisez un chargeur et un câble USB-C Power Delivery certifiés. L'entrée PD maximale est de 100 W; la puissance réelle dépend du chargeur, de l'hôte et de la charge système.
- Sauvegardez les données importantes avant d'installer, formater ou retirer le SSD.

2. Présentation du produit

EW1156 ajoute à un ordinateur USB-C des ports USB rapides, HDMI, lecteurs SD et microSD, alimentation USB-C Power Delivery pass-through et boîtier SSD M.2 NVMe intégré. C'est une station d'accueil compacte pour bureau et déplacement.

3. Contenu de l'emballage

- Dock multiport USB-C EW1156 avec câble intégré
- Accessoires de montage SSD, si inclus
- Guide d'installation rapide / documentation produit

4. Compatibilité et configuration requise

- Ordinateur, tablette ou smartphone avec port USB-C compatible. Pour la vidéo, le port USB-C doit prendre en charge DisplayPort Alt Mode ou la vidéo Thunderbolt/USB4.
- Système d'exploitation avec stockage USB, par exemple Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS ou Android.
- SSD M.2 NVMe format 2242, 2260 ou 2280. Les SSD M.2 SATA ne sont pas pris en charge sauf indication contraire.
- Pour 4K à 60 Hz, utilisez un câble HDMI 2.0 ou supérieur et un moniteur, ordinateur et mode graphique compatibles.

5. Présentation des ports

- Câble hôte USB-C: connexion à l'ordinateur ou appareil mobile.
- USB-C données 10 Gbps: pour stockage USB-C et périphériques USB.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: pour claviers, souris, clés USB, disques externes et périphériques USB-A.
- HDMI 4K/60: pour écran externe, TV ou projecteur.
- USB-C PD 100 W: entrée pour chargeur USB-C Power Delivery; pas un port données.
- Lecteur SD 2.0: lecture/écriture cartes SD.
- Lecteur TF/microSD 2.0: lecture/écriture microSD.

- Baie SSD M.2 NVMe: pour SSD NVMe compatible.

6. Installation d un SSD M.2 NVMe

51. Débranchez le dock de l ordinateur, chargeur et périphériques.
52. Ouvrez le compartiment SSD et gardez vis et petites pièces.
53. Insérez le SSD M.2 NVMe légèrement incliné en alignant l encoche.
54. Abaissez le SSD et fixez-le en position 2242, 2260 ou 2280.
55. Fermez le boîtier avant connexion.
56. Connectez le dock. Si le SSD est neuf, initialisez, partitionnez et formatez-le.

7. Connexion de la station d accueil

57. Connectez le câble USB-C intégré à l ordinateur hôte.
58. Branchez moniteur HDMI, périphériques USB et cartes mémoire.
59. Branchez un chargeur USB-C PD au port PD si la charge pass-through est nécessaire.
60. Attendez la détection par le système d exploitation.

8. Utilisation des fonctions

- Données USB: utilisez appareils et câbles USB 3.2 Gen2 pour de meilleures performances.
- HDMI: choisissez duplication ou extension dans les réglages d affichage.
- Power Delivery: le dock consomme une partie de la puissance du chargeur.
- Lecteurs cartes: insérez correctement et éjectez en sécurité.
- SSD: éjectez toujours depuis le système avant de débrancher le dock.

9. Retrait sécurisé et entretien

- Éjectez SSD, SD et microSD avant de débrancher.
- Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et sec; pas de liquides ni solvants.
- Stockez au sec et protégez câble/connecteur USB-C.

10. Dépannage

Issue	Solution
Dock non détecté	Reconnectez le câble USB-C, essayez un autre port et redémarrez.
Pas d image HDMI	Vérifiez vidéo USB-C, câble HDMI, entrée écran, résolution et fréquence.
4K 60 Hz indisponible	Utilisez hôte, écran et câble HDMI 2.0 ou supérieur compatibles.
SSD invisible	Vérifiez M.2 NVMe, insertion correcte et formatage.
Vitesse faible	Utilisez USB 3.2 Gen2, câbles adaptés et SSD performant.
Ordinateur ne charge pas	Utilisez un chargeur USB-C PD suffisant branché au port PD.

11. Caractéristiques techniques

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. Conformité UE, élimination et support

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italie, déclare que EW1156 est conforme à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et à la directive déléguée (UE) 2015/863. La déclaration UE originale est disponible sur www.ewent-online.com.
- Ne pas jeter avec les déchets ménagers non triés. Déposer dans un point de collecte DEEE approprié.
- Support, garantie et documentation à jour: www.ewent-online.com.

NL - Nederlands

Volledige gebruikershandleiding

USB-C 3.2 Gen2 multiport 8-in-1 met M.2 NVMe SSD-behuizing

Inhoud

1. Veiligheidsinformatie
2. Productoverzicht
3. Inhoud verpakking
4. Compatibiliteit en systeemvereisten
5. Poortenoverzicht
6. Een M.2 NVMe SSD installeren
7. Dockingstation aansluiten
8. Functies gebruiken
9. Veilig verwijderen en onderhoud
10. Problemen oplossen
11. Technische specificaties
12. EU-conformiteit, afvalverwerking en support

1. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding vóór gebruik en bewaar deze. Gebruik het product binnenshuis, droog en uit de buurt van warmte, vloeistoffen en veel stof.
- Open, wijzig of repareer de elektronica niet. Koppel product, computer en voedingsadapter los voordat u een SSD installeert of verwijdt.
- De behuizing kan warm worden tijdens SSD-gebruik; dit is normaal bij snelle NVMe-opslag. Zorg voor ventilatie en dek het product niet af.
- Gebruik een gecertificeerde USB-C Power Delivery lader en kabel. De maximale PD-ingang is 100 W; het werkelijke vermogen hangt af van lader, host en systeembelasting.
- Maak een back-up van belangrijke gegevens voordat u de SSD installeert, formateert of verwijdt.

2. Productoverzicht

EW1156 breidt een USB-C computer uit met snelle USB-dataporten, HDMI, SD- en microSD-lezers, USB-C Power Delivery pass-through en een geïntegreerde M.2 NVMe SSD-behuizing. Het is een compact dock voor bureau en onderweg.

3. Inhoud verpakking

- EW1156 USB-C multiport dock met geïntegreerde kabel
- SSD-montageaccessoires, indien meegeleverd
- Snelle installatiegids / productdocumentatie

4. Compatibiliteit en systeemvereisten

- Computer, tablet of smartphone met compatibele USB-C-poort. Voor video moet de USB-C-poort DisplayPort Alt Mode of Thunderbolt/USB4-video ondersteunen.
- Besturingssysteem met USB-massaopslag, zoals Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS of Android.
- M.2 NVMe SSD formaat 2242, 2260 of 2280. M.2 SATA SSDs worden niet ondersteund tenzij anders vermeld.
- Voor 4K op 60 Hz gebruikt u HDMI 2.0 of hoger en een compatibele monitor, computer en grafische modus.

5. Poortenoverzicht

- USB-C hostkabel: aansluiting op computer of mobiel apparaat.
- USB-C data 10 Gbps: voor USB-C opslag en randapparatuur.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: voor toetsenborden, muizen, USB-sticks, externe schijven en USB-A apparaten.
- HDMI 4K/60: voor extern scherm, TV of projector.
- USB-C PD 100 W: ingang voor USB-C Power Delivery lader; geen datapoort.
- SD 2.0 lezer: lezen/schrijven van SD-kaarten.
- TF/microSD 2.0 lezer: lezen/schrijven van microSD-kaarten.
- M.2 NVMe SSD-sleuf: voor compatibele NVMe SSD.

6. Een M.2 NVMe SSD installeren

61. Koppel dock los van computer, lader en randapparatuur.

62. Open het SSD-compartiment en bewaar schroeven/kleine onderdelen.
63. Plaats de M.2 NVMe SSD onder een lichte hoek en lijn de inkeping uit.
64. Laat de SSD zakken en zet vast op 2242, 2260 of 2280.
65. Sluit de behuizing voor aansluiting.
66. Sluit het dock aan. Initialiseer, partitioneer en formatteer een nieuwe SSD in het besturingssysteem.

7. Dockingstation aansluiten

67. Sluit de geïntegreerde USB-C kabel aan op de hostcomputer.
68. Sluit HDMI-monitor, USB-apparaten en geheugenkaarten aan.
69. Sluit een USB-C PD lader aan op de PD-poort voor pass-through laden.
70. Wacht tot het besturingssysteem alles detecteert.

8. Functies gebruiken

- USB-data: gebruik USB 3.2 Gen2 apparaten en kabels voor beste snelheid.
- HDMI: kies spiegelen of uitbreiden in de beeldscherminstellingen.
- Power Delivery: het dock gebruikt een deel van het laadvermogen.
- Kaartlezers: plaats kaarten juist en verwijder veilig.
- SSD: werp altijd uit in het besturingssysteem voordat u het dock loskoppelt.

9. Veilig verwijderen en onderhoud

- Werp SSD, SD en microSD uit voor loskoppelen.
- Reinig met droge zachte doek; geen vloeistoffen of oplosmiddelen.
- Droog bewaren en USB-C kabel/stekker beschermen.

10. Problemen oplossen

Issue	Solution
Dock niet gedetecteerd	Sluit USB-C kabel opnieuw aan, probeer andere poort en herstart computer.
Geen HDMI-beeld	Controleer USB-C video, HDMI-kabel, monitorinvoer, resolutie en verversingssnelheid.
4K 60 Hz niet beschikbaar	Gebruik compatibele host, monitor en HDMI 2.0 of hoger.
SSD verschijnt niet	Controleer M.2 NVMe, plaatsing en formattering.
Lage snelheid	Gebruik USB 3.2 Gen2 apparaten, geschikte kabels en snelle SSD.
Laptop laadt niet	Gebruik voldoende USB-C PD lader op de PD-poort.

11. Technische specificaties

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. EU-conformiteit, afvalverwerking en support

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italië, verklaart dat EW1156 voldoet aan RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU en Gedelegeerde Richtlijn (EU) 2015/863. De originele EU-conformiteitsverklaring staat op www.ewent-online.com.
- Niet weggooien met ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval. Lever in bij een geschikt AEEA/WEEE-inzamelpunt.
- Support, garantie en actuele documentatie: www.ewent-online.com.

SE - Svenska

Komplett användarmanual

USB-C 3.2 Gen2 multiport 8-i-1 med M.2 NVMe SSD-kabinett

Innehåll

1. Säkerhetsinformation
2. Produktöversikt
3. Förpackningens innehåll
4. Kompatibilitet och systemkrav
5. Portöversikt
6. Installera en M.2 NVMe SSD
7. Ansluta dockningsstationen
8. Använda funktionerna
9. Säker borttagning och underhåll
10. Felsökning
11. Tekniska specifikationer
12. EU-överensstämmelse, avfall och support

1. Säkerhetsinformation

- Läs manualen före användning och spara den. Använd produkten inomhus, torrt och borta från värme, vätskor och mycket damm.
- Öppna, ändra eller reparera inte elektroniken. Koppla bort produkt, dator och nätadapter innan SSD installeras eller tas bort.
- Kabinettet kan bli varmt vid SSD-användning; detta är normalt för snabb NVMe-lagring. Se till att ventilation finns och täck inte produkten.
- Använd certifierad USB-C Power Delivery-laddare och kabel. Maximal PD-ingång är 100 W; faktisk effekt beror på laddare, värd och systembelastning.
- Säkerhetskopiera viktiga data innan SSD installeras, formateras eller tas bort.

2. Produktöversikt

EW1156 utökar en USB-C dator med snabba USB-datatportar, HDMI, SD- och microSD-läsare, USB-C Power Delivery pass-through och integrerat M.2 NVMe SSD-kabinett. Den är en kompakt dockningsstation för skrivbord och resa.

3. Förpackningens innehåll

- EW1156 USB-C multiportdocka med integrerad kabel
- SSD-monteringsdelar, om de ingår
- Snabbinstallationsguide / produktdokumentation

4. Kompatibilitet och systemkrav

- Dator, surfplatta eller smartphone med kompatibel USB-C-port. För video måste USB-C-porten stödja DisplayPort Alt Mode eller Thunderbolt/USB4-video.
- Operativsystem med USB-masslagring, t.ex. Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS eller Android.
- M.2 NVMe SSD storlek 2242, 2260 eller 2280. M.2 SATA SSD stöds inte om inget annat anges.
- För 4K vid 60 Hz krävs HDMI 2.0 eller högre samt kompatibel skärm, dator och grafikläge.

5. Portöversikt

- USB-C värdkabel: anslutning till dator eller mobil enhet.
- USB-C data 10 Gbps: för USB-C lagring och kringutrustning.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: för tangentbord, möss, USB-minnen, externa diskar och USB-A enheter.
- HDMI 4K/60: för extern skärm, TV eller projektor.
- USB-C PD 100 W: ingång för USB-C Power Delivery-laddare; inte dataport.
- SD 2.0 läsare: läs/skriv SD-kort.
- TF/microSD 2.0 läsare: läs/skriv microSD-kort.
- M.2 NVMe SSD-fack: för kompatibel NVMe SSD.

6. Installera en M.2 NVMe SSD

71. Koppla bort dockan från dator, laddare och kringutrustning.
72. Öppna SSD-facket och spara skruvar/smådelar.

73. Sätt in M.2 NVMe SSD i lätt vinkel och rikta in skåran.
74. Sänk SSD:n och fäst i position 2242, 2260 eller 2280.
75. Stäng kabinettet före anslutning.
76. Anslut dockan. Ny SSD måste initieras, partitioneras och formateras i operativsystemet.

7. Ansluta dockningsstationen

77. Anslut integrerad USB-C kabel till värddatorn.
78. Anslut HDMI-skärm, USB-enheter och minneskort.
79. Anslut USB-C PD-laddare till PD-porten om laddning behövs.
80. Vänta tills operativsystemet upptäcker enheterna.

8. Använda funktionerna

- USB-data: använd USB 3.2 Gen2 enheter och kablar för bästa hastighet.
- HDMI: välj spegling eller utökat skrivbord i skärminställningar.
- Power Delivery: dockan förbrukar en del av laddarens effekt.
- Kortläsare: sätt in kort rätt och mata ut säkert.
- SSD: mata alltid ut i operativsystemet innan dockan kopplas ur.

9. Säker borttagning och underhåll

- Mata ut SSD, SD och microSD före fränkoppling.
- Rengör med torr mjuk trasa; använd inte vätskor eller lösningsmedel.
- Förvara torrt och skydda USB-C kabel/kontakt.

10. Felsökning

Issue	Solution
Dockan upptäcks inte	Anslut USB-C kabeln igen, prova annan port och starta om datorn.
Ingen HDMI-bild	Kontrollera USB-C video, HDMI-kabel, skärmingång, upplösning och frekvens.
4K 60 Hz saknas	Använd kompatibel värd, skärm och HDMI 2.0 eller högre.
SSD visas inte	Kontrollera M.2 NVMe, montering och formatering.
Låg hastighet	Använd USB 3.2 Gen2 enheter, rätt kablar och snabb SSD.
Laptop laddas inte	Använd tillräcklig USB-C PD-laddare i PD-porten.

11. Tekniska specifikationer

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. EU-överensstämmelse, avfall och support

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italien, förklarar att EW1156 uppfyller RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU och delegerat direktiv (EU) 2015/863. Ursprunglig EU-försäkran finns på www.ewent-online.com.
- Kasta inte med osorterat hushållsavfall. Lämna till lämplig WEEE-insamlingsplats.
- Support, garanti och aktuell dokumentation finns på www.ewent-online.com.

RO - Română

Manual de utilizare complet

Multiport USB-C 3.2 Gen2 8 în 1 cu carcasă SSD M.2 NVMe

Cuprins

1. Informații de siguranță
2. Prezentare produs
3. Conținut pachet
4. Compatibilitate și cerințe de sistem
5. Prezentare porturi
6. Instalarea unui SSD M.2 NVMe
7. Conectarea stației de andocare
8. Utilizarea funcțiilor
9. Deconectare sigură și întreținere
10. Depanare
11. Specificații tehnice
12. Conformitate UE, eliminare și suport

1. Informații de siguranță

- Citiți manualul înainte de utilizare și păstrați-l. Folosiți produsul în interior, într-un loc uscat, ferit de căldură, lichide și praf excesiv.
- Nu deschideți, modificați sau reparați electronica. Deconectați produsul de la computer și adaptor înainte de instalarea sau scoaterea unui SSD.
- Carcasa se poate încălzi în timpul utilizării SSD; acest lucru este normal pentru stocarea NVMe de mare viteză. Asigurați ventilație și nu acoperiți produsul.
- Folosiți încărcător și cablu USB-C Power Delivery certificate. Intrarea PD maximă este 100 W; puterea reală depinde de încărcător, host și sarcina sistemului.
- Faceți backup datelor importante înainte de instalarea, formatarea sau scoaterea SSD-ului.

2. Prezentare produs

EW1156 extinde un computer USB-C cu porturi USB de mare viteză, HDMI, cititoare SD și microSD, încărcare USB-C Power Delivery pass-through și carcasă integrată pentru SSD M.2 NVMe. Este o stație de andocare compactă pentru birou și călătorii.

3. Conținut pachet

- Dock multiport USB-C EW1156 cu cablu integrat
- Accesorii de montare SSD, dacă sunt incluse
- Ghid de instalare rapidă / documentație produs

4. Compatibilitate și cerințe de sistem

- Computer, tabletă sau smartphone cu port USB-C compatibil. Pentru video, portul USB-C trebuie să accepte DisplayPort Alt Mode sau ieșire video Thunderbolt/USB4.
- Sistem de operare cu suport pentru stocare USB, precum Windows, macOS, Linux, ChromeOS, iPadOS sau Android.
- SSD M.2 NVMe dimensiune 2242, 2260 sau 2280. SSD-urile M.2 SATA nu sunt acceptate decât dacă este specificat.
- Pentru 4K la 60 Hz folosiți cablu HDMI 2.0 sau superior și monitor, computer și mod grafic compatibile.

5. Prezentare porturi

- Cablu host USB-C: conectare la computer sau dispozitiv mobil.
- USB-C date 10 Gbps: pentru stocare USB-C și periferice USB.
- 2 x USB-A 10 Gbps: pentru tastaturi, mouse-uri, memorii USB, discuri externe și dispozitive USB-A.
- HDMI 4K/60: pentru ecran extern, TV sau proiector.
- USB-C PD 100 W: intrare pentru încărcător USB-C Power Delivery; nu este port de date.
- Cititor SD 2.0: citire/scriere carduri SD.
- Cititor TF/microSD 2.0: citire/scriere microSD.
- Compartiment SSD M.2 NVMe: pentru SSD NVMe compatibil.

6. Instalarea unui SSD M.2 NVMe

81. Deconectați dock-ul de la computer, încărcător și periferice.
82. Deschideți compartimentul SSD și păstrați șuruburile/piesele mici.
83. Introduceți SSD-ul M.2 NVMe ușor înclinat, aliniind creștătura.
84. Coborâți SSD-ul și fixați-l în poziția 2242, 2260 sau 2280.
85. Închideți carcasa înainte de conectare.
86. Conectați dock-ul. Dacă SSD-ul este nou, inițializați, partiționați și formatați-l.

7. Conectarea stației de andocare

87. Conectați cablul USB-C integrat la computerul host.
88. Conectați monitorul HDMI, dispozitivele USB și cardurile de memorie.
89. Conectați un încărcător USB-C PD la portul PD dacă este necesară încărcarea pass-through.
90. Așteptați detectarea de către sistemul de operare.

8. Utilizarea funcțiilor

- Date USB: folosiți dispozitive și cabluri USB 3.2 Gen2 pentru viteză maximă.
- HDMI: alegeți duplicare sau extindere în setările de afișare.
- Power Delivery: dock-ul consumă o parte din puterea încărcătorului.
- Cititoare carduri: introduceți cardurile corect și scoateți-le în siguranță.
- SSD: ejectați întotdeauna din sistemul de operare înainte de deconectare.

9. Deconectare sigură și întreținere

- Ejectați SSD, SD și microSD înainte de deconectare.
- Curățați cu lavetă moale și uscată; nu folosiți lichide sau solvenți.
- Depozitați uscat și protejați cablul/conectorul USB-C.

10. Depanare

Issue	Solution
Dock-ul nu este detectat	Reconectați cablul USB-C, încercați alt port și reporniți computerul.
Fără imagine HDMI	Verificați suportul video USB-C, cablul HDMI, intrarea monitorului, rezoluția și frecvența.
4K 60 Hz indisponibil	Folosiți host, monitor și cablu HDMI 2.0 sau superior compatibile.
SSD-ul nu apare	Verificați că este M.2 NVMe, montat corect și formatat.
Viteză redusă	Folosiți dispozitive USB 3.2 Gen2, cabluri adecvate și SSD rapid.
Laptopul nu se încarcă	Folosiți încărcător USB-C PD suficient, conectat la portul PD.

11. Specificații tehnice

Item	Specification
Product	EW1156 - USB 3.2 Gen2 USB-C Multiport 8-in-1 with M.2 NVMe SSD Enclosure
Host interface	USB-C 3.2 Gen2, up to 10 Gbps
SSD enclosure	M.2 NVMe SSD, up to 10 Gbps
SSD sizes	2242 / 2260 / 2280
Data ports	1 x USB-C 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps; 2 x USB-A 3.2 Gen2 10 Gbps
Video output	1 x HDMI, up to 4K at 60 Hz
Power Delivery	1 x USB-C PD, up to 100 W input
Card readers	1 x SD 2.0 reader; 1 x TF/microSD 2.0 reader
Cable length	180 mm
Dimensions	140 x 58 x 17 mm
Weight	142 g
Material	Aluminium + ABS

12. Conformitate UE, eliminare și suport

- Ewent, Crocevia 12, 39057 Appiano, Italia, declară că EW1156 respectă Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE și Directiva delegată (UE) 2015/863. Declarația UE originală este disponibilă la www.ewent-online.com.
- Nu eliminați cu deșeuri menajere nesortate. Predați la un punct adecvat de colectare DEEE/WEEE.
- Pentru suport, garanție și documentație actualizată vizitați www.ewent-online.com.

Trademark and legal notice

EWENT is a registered trademark. All mentioned brand names are registered trademarks of their respective owners. Rights to names, logos, trademarks, brands and service marks belong to their respective owners.

Developed and styled in Europe. Misprints and errors reserved. Made in China.

The information in this manual is intended for product operation, sale and distribution in Europe. Product specifications may be updated without prior notice. Always check the latest documentation at www.ewent-online.com.